
CUT-TO-LENGTH CARBON STEEL   731-TA-753, 754, and 756 (Second Review) 
PLATE FROM CHINA, RUSSIA AND UKRAINE 
  

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 
I, Marilyn R. Abbott, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above captioned 
investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE 
SERVED ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.   Served April 28, 2009.  *NOTE:  Adding new party. 
                  
   /s/
 _____________________________ 

Marilyn R. Abbott, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112A 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

 
On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.719.3375 – voice 
202.719.7049 – fax 
aprice@wileyrein.com 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal USA Inc.: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
 
On behalf of Azovstal Iron & Steel Works and 
Ilyich Iron and Steel Works: 
 
Martin J. Lewin, Esq. 
KALIK LEWIN 
4720 Montgomery Lane, Suite 400 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
240.744.7605 – voice 
240.744.7601 – fax 
mlewin@kaliklewin.com 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of SSAB North America Division, 
Evraz S.A. Oregon Steel Mills, and Evraz S.A. 
Claymont: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
SCHAGRIN ASSOCIATES 
900 7th Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
schagrin@erols.com 
 
On behalf of Joint Stock Company Severstal 
and OJSC Magnitogorsk Iron and Steel 
Works: 
 
Mark p. Lunn, Esq. 
ARENT FOX LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 
202.857.6295 – direct voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
lunn.mark@arentfox.com 
 
*On behalf of United States Steel Corporation: 
 
James C. Hecht, Esq. 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & 
FLOM LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.371.7000 – voice 
202.393.5760 – fax 
James.hecht@skadden.com 


